

Senate Election Proclamation

Local Jurisdiction:	, Alberta
For the purpose of electing	person(s) according to the Alberta Senate Election Act, whose name(s) is(are) to be
submitted by the Government o	f Alberta to the Queen's Privy Council for Canada as a person(s) who may be summoned
to the Senate of Canada for the	purpose of filling a vacancy(-ies) relating to Alberta, Public Notice is hereby given to the

electors that the following are fixed pursuant to the Alberta Senate Election Act:

NOMINATION OF CANDIDATES

excluding Sundays and holidays, nomination papers may be filed with the Office of the Chief Electoral Officer during normal business hours at 100, 11510 Kingsway NW, Edmonton, AB T5G 2Y5, for a candidate under the Alberta Senate Election Act.

ELECTION DAY

Voting will take place on ______ between the hours of 10:00 A.M. and 8:00 P.M. (date) unless an elected authority has passed a bylaw to open voting stations before 10:00 A.M..

ANNOUNCEMENT OF OFFICIAL RESULTS BY CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER

The announcement of the tabulation of the official results will take place at the Office of the Chief Electoral Officer at

100, 11510 Kingsway NW, Edmonton, AB T5G 2Y5, on ______ at ______ at ______

RETURNING OFFICER

Additional information concerning the Senate Election may be obtained from the Office of the Chief Electoral Officer, at 1-877-422-8683 (VOTE) or by email at <u>info@elections.ab.ca</u>, or from the returning officer in the applicable voting area:

(name)

(address)

(contact information)

ΒY